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The Astley Park Trail Series
 at Astley Park on Wednesday 3rd August 2016

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races
   Astley - Men — Points after 4 races

   1 Gareth Booth V40 HorwichRMI    8 (  0,  1,  2,  5)
   2 Thomas Belcher Unattached   33 ( 12,  8, 13, 19)
   3 Jonathan Pye ClaytonLMH   36 (  6,  5,  0, 25)
   4 Lee Barlow V40 WeshamRR&A   41 (  8,  0, 11, 22)
   5 George Norris J16 ChorleyA&T   43 ( 20,  9, 14, 27)
   6 Jordan Swift ChorleyA&T   49 ( 17, 13, 19,  0)
   7 Greg Callaghan V50 LiverpoolP   50 ( 23, 15, 12, 26)
   8 Tim Johnstone V40 ChorleyA&T   62 ( 16,  0, 16, 30)
   = Ian Leigh V40 ChorleyA&T   62 ( 26, 19, 17,  0)

  10 Karl Tuzio V50 WiganP   66 ( 34, 14, 18,  0)
  11 Steve Myerscough V40 WeshamRR&A   76 (  0, 16, 21, 39)
  12 Andy Staveley V55 BurndenRR   77 ( 14, 26,  0, 37)
  13 George Butler U20 BurndenRR   79 (  0, 25, 23, 31)
  14 Ken Fowler V60 BoltonUH&A   84 ( 31, 27, 26, 59)
  15 Michael Hancock ChorleyA&T   90 ( 21, 12,  0, 57)
  16 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyA&T   96 ( 39, 29, 28, 72)
  17 Adrian Pilkington V45 ChorleyA&T  112 ( 43, 36, 33,  0)
  18 Paul Bass V40 ChorleyA&T  117 ( 52, 35, 30,  0)
  19 Andrew Nightingale V40 WiganP  129 ( 49, 37, 43,110)
  20 David Jackson V45 HorwichRMI  134 (  4,  0,  8,122)
   = Steven Bate BurndenRR  134 ( 54, 43, 37, 94)
   = Andrew Glen V50 Knowsley  134 ( 64, 39, 31, 87)

  23 Graham Tracey V45 Vegetarian  136 ( 60, 41, 35,103)
  24 Michael Sharp V45 BlackburnH  146 ( 59, 49, 38,  0)
  25 Kieron Carr V45 Knowsley  153 ( 63, 50, 40,107)
  26 Brian Matthews V60 Unattached  162 ( 41,  0, 29, 92)
  27 Ray Smith V70 NorthernVA  177 ( 69, 57, 51,142)
  28 Michael Nolan V55 BlackburnH  178 ( 66, 63, 49,  0)
   = George Brennand Unattached  178 ( 75, 56, 47,116)

  30 Carl Prince V45 ChorleyA&T  181 ( 67, 61, 53,  0)
  31 Steven Wilde V60 ChorleyA&T  186 ( 72, 60, 54,139)
  32 John Swift V75 ChorleyA&T  191 ( 73, 62, 56,134)
  33 Justin Wood V40 Unattached  194 ( 70, 67, 57,147)
  34 Chris Nightingale V45 WiganP  209 ( 80, 70, 59,153)
  35 Les Paul V70 ChorleyA&T  216 ( 82, 73, 61,  0)

Horwich R M I Harriers    4 (   1,   0,   1,   2)
Chorley Ac & Tri    8 (   3,   3,   2,   5)
Bolton United Harriers & Ac    9 (   7,   2,   4,   3)
Wigan Phoenix   11 (   2,   1,   8,  11)
Wesham Road Runners & Ac   11 (   4,   4,   3,   0)
Burnden Road Runners   16 (   5,   5,   6,   6)
Blackburn Harriers & Ac   20 (   6,   7,   7,   0)
Knowsley Harriers   21 (   0,   6,   5,  10)
   Astley - Men (Vets) — Points after 4 races

   1 Gareth Booth V40 HorwichRMI    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Lee Barlow V40 WeshamRR&A   14 (  3,  0,  6,  5)
   3 Greg Callaghan V50 LiverpoolP   19 ( 10,  6,  7,  6)
   4 Tim Johnstone V40 ChorleyA&T   24 (  7,  0,  8,  9)
   5 Andy Staveley V55 BurndenRR   31 (  6, 12,  0, 13)
   = Ian Leigh V40 ChorleyA&T   31 ( 13,  9,  9,  0)
   7 Karl Tuzio V50 WiganP   33 ( 18,  5, 10,  0)
   = Steve Myerscough V40 WeshamRR&A   33 (  0,  7, 12, 14)
   9 Ken Fowler V60 BoltonUH&A   43 ( 16, 13, 14, 28)

  10 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyA&T   54 ( 23, 15, 16, 38)
  11 Adrian Pilkington V45 ChorleyA&T   65 ( 26, 19, 20,  0)
  12 Paul Bass V40 ChorleyA&T   68 ( 32, 18, 18,  0)
  13 Andrew Nightingale V40 WiganP   77 ( 29, 20, 28, 64)
  14 David Jackson V45 HorwichRMI   79 (  1,  0,  4, 74)
  15 Andrew Glen V50 Knowsley   82 ( 41, 22, 19, 49)
  16 Graham Tracey V45 Vegetarian   83 ( 37, 24, 22, 58)
  17 Michael Sharp V45 BlackburnH   90 ( 36, 30, 24,  0)
  18 Brian Matthews V60 Unattached   94 ( 25,  0, 17, 52)
  19 Kieron Carr V45 Knowsley   96 ( 40, 31, 25, 62)
  20 Ray Smith V70 NorthernVA  117 ( 46, 37, 34, 90)
  21 Michael Nolan V55 BlackburnH  118 ( 43, 43, 32,  0)
  22 Carl Prince V45 ChorleyA&T  121 ( 44, 41, 36,  0)
  23 Steven Wilde V60 ChorleyA&T  126 ( 49, 40, 37, 87)
  24 John Swift V75 ChorleyA&T  131 ( 50, 42, 39, 83)
  25 Justin Wood V40 Unattached  134 ( 47, 47, 40, 93)
  26 Chris Nightingale V45 WiganP  148 ( 56, 50, 42, 99)
  27 Les Paul V70 ChorleyA&T  154 ( 58, 53, 43,  0)

   Astley - Ladies — Points after 4 races
   1 Erica Booth L35 HorwichRMI   10 (  1,  6,  3,  6)
   2 Debbie Proctor L45 Unattached   13 (  0,  4,  2,  7)
   3 L Nelsonverrechia ChorleyA&T   22 ( 10,  8,  4,  0)
   4 Gemma Owen L35 WeshamRR&A   28 (  9, 11,  8, 12)
   5 Caroline Rasburn L50 Wigan&DH&A   39 ( 12, 12,  0, 15)
   6 Lisa Johnston L35 ChorleyA&T   40 ( 17, 14,  9, 26)
   7 Jane Bowles L45 ChorleyA&T   48 ( 14, 13,  0, 21)
   = Shirley Staveley L50 BurndenRR   48 ( 13, 19,  0, 16)
   9 Michelle Philbin L40 BoltonUH&A   56 (  0, 21, 10, 25)

  10 Carol Foster L55 StHS   57 ( 16, 18,  0, 23)
  11 Tanya Barlow L40 WeshamRR&A   66 ( 23, 30, 13, 53)
  12 Rebecca Kaufman Wigan&DH&A   67 ( 26, 29, 12,  0)
  13 Tracey Carr L50 Knowsley   73 ( 28, 31, 14, 45)
  14 Kierenne Baldwin L35 BurndenRR   84 ( 30, 34, 20, 73)

Chorley Ac & Tri    4 (   2,   1,   1,   5)
Wigan & District H & Ac    7 (   1,   3,   0,   3)
Burnden Road Runners    9 (   3,   5,   0,   1)
   Astley - Ladies (Vets) — Points after 4 races

   1 Erica Booth L35 HorwichRMI    8 (  1,  5,  3,  4)
   2 Debbie Proctor L45 Unattached   10 (  0,  3,  2,  5)
   3 Gemma Owen L35 WeshamRR&A   19 (  7,  7,  5,  9)
   4 Caroline Rasburn L50 Wigan&DH&A   27 (  9,  8,  0, 10)
   5 Lisa Johnston L35 ChorleyA&T   30 ( 14, 10,  6, 20)
   6 Jane Bowles L45 ChorleyA&T   35 ( 11,  9,  0, 15)
   = Shirley Staveley L50 BurndenRR   35 ( 10, 14,  0, 11)
   8 Michelle Philbin L40 BoltonUH&A   41 (  0, 15,  7, 19)
   9 Carol Foster L55 StHS   43 ( 13, 13,  0, 17)

  10 Tanya Barlow L40 WeshamRR&A   49 ( 17, 23,  9, 38)
  11 Tracey Carr L50 Knowsley   54 ( 20, 24, 10, 31)
  12 Kierenne Baldwin L35 BurndenRR   64 ( 21, 27, 16, 54)


